PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM DOLAN	07/15/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 PARK AVENUE
City:	FLORHAM PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14332485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-245-7357

Email:request@fishmanllc.comCorrespondent Name:BASF CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:100 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF76345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART D. FRENKEL, 29500
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart D. Frenkel, 29500/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=76345_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=76345_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif source=76345_Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 502893495 REEL: 033320 FRAME: 0845

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As an Assignment under 35 U.S.C. 261,

WHEREAS, I, William Dolan, am a citizen of the country of the United States and reside at the following address 2308 Lakeview Drive, Yardley, PA 19067 USA; am an inventor of an invention in; and believes that I am the sole inventor of the subject matter in

Regeneration Loop Clean-Up

WHEREAS, the latest effective date of this Assignment for each listed inventor is the date of the last signature below;

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, as described and claimed in the above-referenced patent application, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations, in whole or in part, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof including the right to claim priority under any international treaty or convention of the above-referenced patent application; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

060513

PATENT REEL: 033320 FRAME: 0846 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for and defend said inventions and improvements in all countries, it being understood that this Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation has no obligation to any of the listed inventors to maintain this Assignment in confidence and thus, BASF Corporation may disclose it to third parties including recording it with patent offices and use it in any public way including litigation.

BASF Corporation

Sonny Nkansa Attorney-in-Fact

As a Declaration under 37 CFR 1.63, for a utility or design application using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76), each inventor listed in this document for which a signature has been provided hereby declares that:

This Declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which this Declaration is being submitted.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand as	nd seal	the day	and	year
set opposite my respective signature.							
Date: 07/15/3014		W			9/_	ς	
MM/DD/YYYY	Inv	entor's	Signatui	re - Wi	lliam Dol	an	•

State of New Jersey)

County of middlesely)

On this 15 day of July, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, William Colar me known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission expires
August 17,2017.

060513

PATENT REEL: 033320 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 07/16/2014